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WHEAT STOCKS IN STORE 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending November 29 shows a slight increase of 
66,434 bushels compared with the previous woek and an increase of 10,653,996 bushels 
compared with the corresponding week in 1934.  The visible supply was reported as 
265,153,3214 bushels compared with the revised figure of 265,086,890 bushels for the 
previous woek and 2514,1479,328 bushels for the week ending November 30, 1934.  Canadian 
wheat in the United States amounted to 32,8145,721 bushels, a not increase of 2,1432,995 
bushels over the previous week's total when 30, 1412,726 bushels were reported. The 
Canadian wheat in store in the United States is located at the following ports: Duluth 
1,056,979; Buffalo 21,309,000; Erie 2,1402,000; Now York 2,192 , 022; Albany  5, 087,000 ; 
Galveston 213,000; Boston 614,720; Philadelphia 304,000; Baltimore 217,000  bushels. 
Increases are shown over the previous week's stocks at Bu'fa10 of 1,1463,000;. New York 
379,030; Galveston 145,000; Boston 614,720;  Philadelphia 3014,000 and Baltimore 217,000 
bushels. Decreases are shown at Duluth and Erie of 13,755  and 26,000 bushels respectively. 
Stocks at Albany remained the same as those of a week ago, vu., 5,087,000 bushels. For 
the same week a year ago the Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 23,568,3141 
bushels distributed as follows: Duluth 1,657 7 768; Buffalo 13,962, 1458; Erie 2,205,000; 
New York 1,825,115;  Albany 3,858,000; and Philadelphia 60,000 bushels. Wheat in transit 
on the lakes Is reported as 14,591,582  bushels compared with 3,938,329  bushels for the 
previous week. 

PRIMARY M0VT 

Wheat markotings in the Prairie Provinces for the week ending November 22, 1935 
amounted. to 5,614,6141 bushels, an increase of 1,886,696 bushels over the previous week's 
total when 3,727,9145  bushels were marketed.. During the corresponding week a year ago the 
receipts were 14,205,935 bushels. By provInco, the receipts for the week ending 
iovembor 22,1935  were as follows, figures within brackets being those for 19314: Manitoba 
236,945 (1407,009); Saskatchewan 2,1401,015 (1,610,652); Alberta 2,976,681 (2,188,2714) 
bushels. Marketings  of wheat In the three Prairie Provinces from August 1 to November 22, 
1935, as compared with the same period in 1934,  were as follows, figures within brackets 
being those for 1934: Manitoba 114,269,546  (25,7 148,901); SasItchewan 89,626,179 
(72,088,885); Alberta 57, 232 , 6 77 (59,967,923) bushels. For the sixteen weeks ending 
November 22, 1935  and November 23, 1934, 161,129,402 bushels and 157,805,709 bushels 
were received from the farms. 

OVERSEAS E0RT CLEARANCES 

During the week ending November 29, 1935  the export clearances of wheat amounted to 
2,982,009 bushels as compared with 3,879,1482 bushels for the previous week, a decrease of 
897,1473 bushcls and when compared with the same week in 1934  a decrease of 258,523 bushels. 

Clearances by ports for the weeks ending November 29, 1 935 and November 30, 1934 
were as follows (in bushels): 

Montreal 
Quebec 
Sorel 
United States Ports 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
TOTAL 

Week ending 
November 29, 1935 

1,592,791 
- 

311,585 
325,000 
752_,633 

2,982,009 

T@ek ending 
November 30, 1934 

1,697,397 
375,2142 

310,000 
857,893 

- 	 3,240,532 
The following table shows the export clearances of Canadian wheat by ports since 

the cononcernent of the present crop year along with comparative figures for the sane 
p-Iod in 19314-35  (in bushels.) 

1935-36 1934-35 
Montrer1 21,793,571 17,375,353 
Quebec 821,227 1,721 ,602 
Sorel 14,013,565 2,806,893 
Halifax 6,630 - 

United States Ports 6, 139, 000  10,677, 000  
Vancouver-New Westminster 10,772,567 15,561,555 
Churchill 2,1407,000 14,049,877 - 

TOTAL 143,9•-)3,0 52,192 1 280 
Total shipments, overseas clearances and imports into United States: 

Week ending November 29, 1935 1,102,000 
Same week 19314 164,QOO 
August 1 to November 29, 1935 65,516,664 
Same period 1934 62,552,289 
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International Trade 

The following table shows the world shipments of wheat and wheat flour for the first 
eighteen weeks of the present crop year. (EroomhalFsrevised figures) 

Week 
biding 

North 
America Argentina Australia 	Russia Other Total 

(Thousand Bushels) 
August 5 2,72 0  1,504 1,1472 - 792 5,1488 

12 1,560 2,9 144 1,008 - 888 6,1400 
19 2,880 1,312 1,192 548 728 5,750 
26 2,6140 14,016 1,704 872 696 9,92 8  

September 2 2,58 14 1,888 1,080 1,1)4)4 1416 7,112 
9 2,256 2,1432 1,384 1,296 872 8,240 

16 2,784 3,14140 1,560 592 1,1814 9,560 
23 3,672 2,568 2,3614 1,008 1440 10,072 
30 3,680 1,056 1,824 992 624 8,176 

October 7 3,9)4)4 3,136 1 ,936 1,936 1,1014 12,056 
3,958 1,280 1,808 2,064 seo 10,600 

21 3,926 1,368 2,504 2,920 1,0140 11,760 
28 3,66 14 1,800 2,032 1,068 1 9 14140 10,024 

November 14 5,6b0 1,4$0 2,792 456 1,156  12,1464 
11 14,632 1,792 2,160 1,2214 1,1456 11,2614 

1,168 2,808 992 976 10,8214 
25 3,501 1,218 1,193 1,264 952 8,128 

December 2 4L,15 ',348 98 832 928 7.714 
TOTAL 63,341 36,050 31,839 19,328 17,272 1 67? 8 3 0  
Comparative 1934- 3 
Corresponding week 14,008 3,064 1,728 128 1,295 10,22 14 
Total to Date 70,256 65,600 35,392 3,208 17,176  191,532 

World shipments for the week endiig December 2, 	1935 amounted to 7,9714,000 bushels 
compared with 8,128,000 bushels for the preceding week and 10,2214,000 bushels for the 
corresponding week last year. 	Shipments from North America showed an increase of 
667, 000  bushels as compared with the previous week while Arontine and Australian 
shipments showed decreases of 170,000 and 195,000 bushels respectively. 

During the first eighteen weeks of the present crop year iorld shipments amounted to 
158 million bushels as compared. with 192  million bushels for the corresponding weeks 
last year. Australian shipments were slightly lower than lest year. North American 
shipments were 63 million bushels as compared with 70 million bushels for the same 
period in 19314 and Argentine 8hipments were 36 million bushels as compared with 65 
million bushels for the corresponding period last year. 

Week1y Average Shipments 

The following table shows the weekly average shipments of wheat for the first 
eighteen weeks of the present crop year alone with comparative figures for 1934-35  and 
1933-3 )4 . 

North 
America Argentine Australia Russia Other Total 

(Million shels) 
1933-34 14.8 1.9 1.5 .8 1.1 10.2 
1 93 4-35 3.9 3.5 2.0 .2 .9 10.6 
1935-3 6  3.5 2.0 1.8 1.1 1.0 9.3 

As shown by the above table, world shiiments of wheat have averaged 9.3 million 
bushels per week during the first eighteen wecks of the crop year as compared with 10.6 
and 10.2 million bushels per week during the corresponding period in 1934-35  and  1933-314. 
North American shipments have averaged 3.5 million bushels per week compared with 3.9 
and 14.8 million bushels per week during the first eighteen weeks of 1934-35  and 1933-314. 
Argentine shipments have averaged. 2.0 milli3n bushels per week as compared. with 3.6 
million bushels per week during the samc period last year. 
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QAITADLN_GRAIISTATISTICS - WEEK ENDIiG 	29, 1935. 

Retirns received as to stocks of grain for the week ending November 29, 1935, show 
a net decrease of 750,805 bushels, compared with the revised figure of the previous wock. 
Stocks in store were as follows: wheat 265,153,324,  oats 12,4143,342, barley 9,059,221, 
flaxseed 631,562 and rye 14,578,862  bushels, a total of 291,866,311  bushels. Decreases 
were noted in oats of 333,205, barley 05,362,  flaxseed 141,298 and rye 7,374 bushels 
while wheat iDcreased 66, 14314 bushels. At a comparable date last year stocks in store 
were as fo11ows wheat 254,1479,328, oats 15,933,023, barley 12,501,588, flaxseed. 576,529 
and rye 3,967,304 bushels, a total of 287,457,772  bushels. 

WESTEB1C0tJNTRY ELEVATORS:- Grain in store this week shows a net increase of 1,049,636 
bushels. Increases are noted in wheit of 1,079,260, barley 23,043, flaxsced. 2,014 and 
rye 16688 bushels while oats dccreascd 71,369 bushels. 

The followirg tablo shows the quantitios of grain in store at the Country Elevators 
in each of the 'Prairie Provinces on November 22, 1935 with comparison for the previous 
week and the same period 1934. 

ANI TOM SASKTCIIEWAN AI3ThTA TOTAL 
B u s h e 1 S 

Theat 6 , 8 93430E 14.5,953,336 35,091,089 87,937,73 1  
Oats 578573 2,737,862 1,887,906 5,204,341 
Barley 1,741,535 1,1456,993 14314,770 3,633,298 
Flaxsed 36,698 370,132 42.6l9 14149,14)49 
Rye _352,7__ 63213,5 78,193 1, 0 63.1)4)4  
TOTAL 9,602,878 51,150,508 	37,534,577 98,287,963 
Previous week 9,633,272 50 ,672 ,973 36,746,067 97,052,312 
Sawe period 193 14  1 1 . 1467, 175 57,213,505 140,1400,186 109,080,866 

The receipts and shipments at the Cor.ntry Elevators for the week endinz November 22, 
1935 compared with the previous week and the same period 1934 were as follows:- 

RECEIPTS 	SHIPMENTS 

Previous Week ending Week ending Previous Week ending Week ending 
week Nov. 22,1935 Nov.23,153)4 week Nov22,l935 Nov. 23,1934 

Theat 3,612,025 5,460,673 3,985,463 3,4814,121 4,077,376 14,820,041 
Oats 362,1432 557,813 773,095 489,227 679,627 886,960 
Barley 257,245 261,839 308,652 211,534 2714,559 1432,803 
Flaxsoed 22,138 14,811 ,871 23,61 14 146,1408 10,14141 
Rye 141,663 61,679 12,073 26,224 28,306 18,84 
TOTAL 14 , 295,553 6,356,6l 5,088,1514 14,234,770 - 	 5,1OE,276 67169109 

Platform Loadings shown by Prairie Provinces for the period ending November 2 1 ,1935 
were as follows-  

WHEAT 	OTIGRAIN TOTAL 
B ushe1s 

!anitoba 20,176 19,919 140,095 
Saskatchewan 8,976 6 3 859 15,835 
Alberta 124816 - 36,151 160,967 
TOTAL 153,968 62,929 216,897 
Period ending Nov. 21,1934 220,1472 74,655 295, 127 
+Increase -Decrease -66,504  -11,726 -7 8 ,230  

INTERIORPTJLICADS!I-PTJBLIC TERMINALS.- Stocks for the week show a net decrease of 
53, 46 	bushels. 	Wheat stocks decreased 113,666 bushels while increases are shown in oats 
and barley of 50,307 and 9,895  bushels respectivciy. 

WESTMINSTER 	Grain stocks at those elevators show a net increase 
of 219,6146 bushels. Wheat stocks increased 237,09.i  bushels while decreases are shown in 
oats and barley of 16, 1495 and 950 bushels respectively. 

PRINCERUPTELEVATOR.- Theat in .3tore shows an increase of 219.6146 bushels. 

CHURCHILLELEVATOL- Wheat stocks show an increase of 15,31 bushels. 

PUBLICANDPRIVATE(FORTWILLWANDPORTARTHUR).- Grain in store shows a net d.ecrease,of 
5,109, 271 bushels. Decreases are noted in wheat of 14,957,294, oats 70,505 and barley \ 
117,236 bushels while flaxsocd and rye increased. 21,774 and 13,990  bushels respectively. \ 

INTRANSITlAKES.- Grain In transit shows a net increase of 78,331 bushels. Wheat stocks N 
Increased 653,253 bushels uhile decreases are shown in oats o 221, 1403, barley 228,739 
and flaxseed 124,780 bushels. 
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Stocks in Store at the Head of the lakes compared with the same week last year 

were as follows:- 
Week ending 

Nov. 29 ].935 
Theat 	 )4l,533,9l4 
Oats 	 3,500,913 
Parley 	 2,192 ) 559 
Plaxsced. 	 77,696 

Week endng 
Nov. 30, 1934 

54,272,079 
2,312,129 
3,356,267 

l&3. 681 
C- 

+ Increase 
- Decrease 
- 12,738,165 
+ 1,188,784 
- 1 : 163,708 
- 	105,983 
+ 	1487,053 

The receipts cinciud.ing transfersi at the Head of the Lakes for the period ending 
November 29, 1935 with comparative figures for the same week last year wore as follows:- 

Week ending 	Week ending 	+ Increase 
Nov. 29, 	1935 	Nov. 30, 	1934 	- Decrease 

Vheat 	 22272465 	3,5143,573 	 1271,108 
Oats 	 285.227 	 362,0714. 	-. 	76,8147 
Barley 	 1092060 	 277,556 	- 	168,1496 
P1axsed 	 22,058 	 671 	+ 	21,387 

18,79 	11 9 727 
The shipments at the Head of the Lakes for the period ending November 29, 1935 with 

conparative figt'res for the sane week last year wore as fo11ows 
Week ending 	'Veek ending 	+ Increase 

Nov. 	29, 	1935 	Nov. 	30. 	193)4 	- Decrease 
Wheat 	 7,20)4,130 	7,963,719 	- 	759.589 
Oats 	 372,238 	792,336 	- 	1420,096 
P.r1y 	 325,328 	1,l981462 873,13)4 

- 	148,722 
Rye 	 - 	80,000 	80 1 000 

Preliminary figures showing receipts and shipments at the Head of the Lakes also 
Vancouver-New Westminster, Prince Rupeit, Victoria and Churchill for the period ADgust 1, 
:1.935 to November 29, 	1935 compared with the same period last ;ear. 

FORT WILLiAM & POPT ARTHUR 	rAN3OUTh- 	7MST.KI1.TSTER  
Rocei ts 	Shipments 

Wheat 	 8)4,333,14)45 	112,637231 	16,9 1,255 	10,932,108 
Oats 	 7,395,782 	3,246779 	1487,501 	301,850 
Barley 	 5,149)4,35)4 	4,269733 	16,529 	374912 
Flaxseed 	 271,665 	3711445 	1,741 	1,672 
Rye 	 39,924 	24_6 	1,6014 	- 	319O 
TOTAL 	 98,17145,610 	125,985,519 	17,1448,630 	11, 3014,932 
Sarne period last year 	92,312,555 	93,1402,707 , 	24,329,581 	17, 21 6 ,879 
+ncrea 	Decrease 	+ 	6,133355 	+ 27,582,812 	- 6,880,951 

PRINCE. RTJPT 	VICTORIA 
Receipts 	Shipments 	Receipts 	Shients 

TOTAL 	 825,390 	 29 	 - 	 - 
Seme period last year 	 - 	 300 	1,527 	3, 72)4 
1ncrease-Decrease +825.390_- 211 	 152t__________________ 

CHURCHILL 
Receipts 	Shioie.ats 

TOTAL 	 2 7 09 	2 ,E57, 000  
Same period last year 	 3,967,593 	14,053,953 
Icreaseecrease -1,669,1814  
IITERIORPRIVATEAND MILLELEVATORS: -  Crain stocks show a net increase of 130,969 
bushels. Increases are noted in wheat of 1)41.2)43, Oats 6,612 and flaxceed 4,956 bushels 
while b'1ey and rye decreased 21,606 and 236 bushels respectively. 

Stocks in Storo at the Co.ntry, Interior, PrIvate and Mill, Head of the Lakes. 
Victoria, Vancouver-New Westminster, Prince. Rupert and Churchill compared with the same 
week last year were as follows- 

Week ending 	Wesk ending 	+ Increase 
Nov. 29, 1935 	Nov 30, 193LL 	- Decrease 

Theat 	159,165,270 	 182,466,318 	 23,301,0 148 
Oats 	 10,181,686 	 123739,382 	2,557;695 
Br1oy 	 7,318,893 	 9,030,232 	- l,7ll,39 
Plaxsecd 	 569,854 	 1479,14414 	+ 	9O,1fl 
Rye 	 14,133,94 	 3,305,270 	+ 	828,678 
ESTR1ELEVATORS-LAKEPORTS: -  Grain stecks show a net increase of 66)4,76)4 bushels. 
Increases are noted in wheat of 325,276 	150,556, barley 137,735 and flaxseod. 514,738 
bushels while rye dscreaKed. 3,5141 bushels. 

E4.STNELEVAT0RS-SEA.E0ARDPORTSADIANGRAI -10: -  Grain in store shows a decrease of 
390,981 bushels, composed of wheat 25,674,  oats  195,251,  barley 135,781 and rye 314,275 
bushels. 
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Shipments cverseas of Canadian Grain from St Lawrence Ports were as follows:- 

	

United Kingdom 	Other Countries 
B u sh e 1 $ 

ontrea1, Que. 	 Wheat 	 1,592,791 
Oats 	 91414,515 
Barley 	 319,109 
Rye 	 17,143 
Buckwheat 	 27,669 

Sorel, C'ue. 	 Wheat 	311,585 	 - 
Beans 	306,ly 

xebec, Que. 	 Oats 	 303 	 - 
Barley  

LSTN ELEVATORS:- United States grain Mcks were 1,2465bushe1s lower than at a 
ontparab1e date last year. Decreases were as follows:- wheat 1,0148,910, oats 125,998 

and corn 6,0145,177 bushels. 

The quantities by classes of ports with increases and decreases:- 

	

Week ending 	Week ending 	+ Increase 

	

Nov. 29,, 1935 	No 	30, l914• 	- Decrease 
kt Gri±an :Bay Pcrts 	 991 	 6,1499576 	 6,1498,585 
A 'ower lake Ports 	 365 	 611402O 	- 	613,555 
At S. lawrence Ports 	 368 	108,213 	* 	107,8145 
tQTA. 	 1,7214 	 7,221,809 	 7.220,085 

L=P P0RTS: 	Grain stocks show a net tncrse of 1,321,522 bushels. Wheat 
increased. 1 : 1423,2145 bushels while barley decreased 101,723 bushe1s 

USATLAi'TTICSEiBGARD_PORTS.- Grain stocks show an increase of 1.0144,093 bushels 
omDosed of wheat 1,009,750 and oats 314,3143  bushels 

Inctions returns for the week eiiding November 3.,  1935 with comparison for the 
previous year were as follows:- 

	

7eek ending 	Week ending 	+ Increase 

	

Nova 30, 1935 	Nov. A011  19314 	 Decrease 
Wheat 
Oats 
Bar.ey 
F1aseed. 	 NOT 	REPORTED 
Rye 
Mixed Ga1n 
Screenings 
TC TA-'.L 

The niber of bushels of grain shipped from western to the Canadian eastern points 
over the C.P.R. and O.N.R. for the week ending November 21, 1935  and the period from 
August 1, 1935  to November 21, 1935. 

WEEK ENDING NOMMER 21, 1 935 	PJOD AUt 	1. J5T0NO 	21, 1935. 

	

WiiAT OATS B.&RLEY FLAXSEED RYE 	WHEAT OATS BARLEY FLAXSEMM RYE 

Via C.P.R. -. 5,825 	-. 	 -. 	 1,000 	9,120 	1,710 
Via C.N.R. — 7 , 8 3S 14,377 	- 	- 	1,1476 109,152 	7.198 	 — 

- 9,653 4, 377 	- 	- 	2.1476 118,282 	8,908 	- 	— 
J)tJLUTH.- Receipts of Canadian bonded grain at Duluth by ra1 for the week ending 
Nc.eber 33, 1935  were nil. For the period August 1 1935 to date rail receipts amounted 
J. o wheat 95,297 bushels 

Receipts by water for the week ending N'ovemher 30, 1935 amounted to wheat 109,070 
bushels. ROCC±LtS by water from August 1, 2 935 to date amounted to wheat 2,573,857 and 
barley 329,623 bushels, 

Rail shipments for the week ending November 30, 1935 amounted to wheat 122,825 
bushels, duty paid. Rail shipments from August 1, 1935  to date amounted to wheat 
1,953,078 and barley 129,623 bushels. 

Like shipments for the week ending November 30, 1935 omoirnted to harley 101,723 
bishels. Lake shipments from August 1, 1935  to date amounted to wheat 251,592 and 
barley 201723 busho1s 
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STOCKS OP GRAflT IN DPPERT ELEVATORS DURING THE WEEK MIDING NOV WMER 	35. 
WiEAT OATS 

Bushels 
.BLEY FUXSETD RYE 

tlestern Country Elevators x 891 0 16,991 5, 1 32,372 3,556,3 141 1451,1463 1,079.832 
Interior Private & Mill Elevs.x 5, 8 54 ,795  1,055,516 1,380, ) 57 46,1459 81,282 
Interior Pub. & Si-Pub 	Terns. 6,1149,0149 1 67, 45 5 54,166 1 3 105 170 
Vancouver-Ncw Westminster 114,685,922 259,743 6,90  69 1 1 328 
Prince Rupert 854,275 - - 
Churchill 2,280.523 - - - 
Fort W.11iam & Port krthur 141,533391 14  3,530,913 2,192559 77,698 2,987,788 
In Transit Lakes 4,591,582 1408,7414 251830 - - 
Eastcrn Elevs.-Lakc Ports 149,425,301 659,1459 65762 514,738 310,075 
Pastern Elevs.-Sbd.. Ports 17,935,2 147 986,103 828,279 
U. 	S. Lake Ports 214,767,972 73,000 - 
U. 	S. Atlantic SM. Ports 8.07,7142 169,107  
TOTAL E5153,32141214)432 9O9,22i 63l,562 	575 , 562 
Previous week 265,O96,99C 12.776,5147 q,14943 67,960 4,586236 
Same ;;eek preue' 254. 11 i 9.281.93 1 D2 -j 12, 501 5H 57E,29 67 0 )4 
x Estimated.. 

Quantity of Screeninc receimi., shipped and ±n Jitore at 
the indeontoned e1evaors during the wek ending Povember 29? 	1 935 ,  

mount ir. Stcre JAmount Recev3d kmouit. L.iicui t in Store 
Nov, 22, 1935 by sel sripped Lov . 29, 1935 
Tons Lbs. Tons Lbs. TonsIs Tons Lbs. 

Cwr Sound 1,177 950 - 	- - 215 	- 962 950 
oderich Eev. Co. 	1300 1,9314 -. - 35 	- 1,165 1,9314 
Toronto 1.i4 ,1460 1,158 203 140; 	200 i ; 228 i,)4Go 
Prescott 7 550 - - 	- 75 560 
Mo:itreal - i.iG - - - 1,126 
Dominion Elev. 	Co. 	640 1,520  625 1,520 
Sorel 200 - - - 2C0 - 

TOT.LL  3.535 1550 1,188 200 755 	200 14.251 1,550 

Lake Shipments from iiead of the La2es for t''.e period ending i'.ovembe: C, 1935 
CAN.&DLAN 02H.1 MONTREAL 
LOW. 	M3NTRAL SOREL 	QUE3EC 	BtTh'PALO 	U. S.A. QUEC & 	TOTAL 

LAKEPORTS  PORTS SOPLEL  
'Theat 14895122 	113000 - 	- 	6649599 	i21 .5  
Oats 1026227 	- - 	 - -. 	1025227 
Barley 23012)4 - 	. 	 96009 325133 
F.Laxseed. Nil 
Rye 	 1111 

TOTAL 	515147 	123000 	- 	- 	6649899 	9092514 	. 	13523626 
Period 
Nov. 30 
19314 	3335899358277 - 	133335 	4204729b )i 3553 	125027143 

take Shients from Head ol' the Lakes for the period from the epening of navigation 
to November 30 1 935. 

hcat 71151595 151413593 1386069 2229523  63413877 9577147 	357698  1 635701 36 
Oats 7057005 2690117 125596 96006 - 	132206 10955730 
Barley 3375817 2 59 81473 52 1455 	75666 271529 11614286 	101533 7643762 	\ 
Flaxseed 2467 00  2064'7 - 	- 295914 :52931 
R'e 375490 143785 - 	-. 310000 - 729275 

TOTAL 	82237990 	20952425  11430527 21433755 614976212 107)417514 531031 153411734 
Period 
Nov 30 
193 4 	912832314161014352032932 559513148623106 19157630 ..5018 177973048 

x Includes 85,015 bushels of Oats shipped to Halifax. 
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CANADIAN GR&IN IN STORE - 170MMER 29, 1 
WEET OATS BANLY FLA~XSFM 	RYE 

B u s  h e 1s 
;V1STN COtJiJThY ELEVATORS 

6, cl- 1 6 , 37F 595,445 1,7,779 37,962 	356,361 
46;591846 SskatcIwan 

 

263,122  1,467, 070  370,51 1 	547,798 
Aihte, i5,5 1 b , 76 13.405 439,492 42,97 	75,53 

STNCOTJNTRYELEVS. 91 5,1 7 2,972 3,655,41 j,46 	1,O7.832 
N2102 PRIVATE 	ILLELEVS. ,8 1055,816 13SO,7 46,469 	9 1,232 

Can. 	Govt. 	Eievs. 2,21446 152,095 - - 

Car..Govt. 	Ebvs. 1,Si7i3 9,917 1,331 - 	 - 

I."h'ocidge Cen. 	Govt. 	Elevs. 1,J72,OLi4 - - 

h-ccza Jaw Can. 	Govt. 	E1evs 123,393 4398 1,915 994 	170 
3a:.kaoor. Cn, 	(.ovt. 	E1ev, _539 
:C 

	
1cT.Pt2.&S 	IPUL. 

1,OE5 i,i46 20 	- 

141OT4(J 17,L9 4,i5 1,iO5 	170 
iiT3TJLSiISTLR 2i6_ - 5,go7 
P211E S:.,27 - - - 	 - 

kFCD1.0 	Terniina.s l,513,572 3,L93,1452 2,189,826 77,698 2,97,788 
Te\'rn.na1  15.42 7,L_. 

- 	 - 

__ &PTAT9tJR 41jj 	JJ-r 	3,5U0,9..3 2,192 559 (769S 2,9877o 
-- 1-06,744 2E1,330 - 	 - 

:L. TT 	LEVATORS 
:-;rLoL.I 

 

1 , 14L, 61 5   - - - 	 - 

Pc:t' Uc±eoii 5,L52,755 - - - 	 - 

- - 	 - 

:cL:ad 	\bercIeen 875,982 - - - 

Ld1u 3560..767 - - 

C1.:. 	Siiicoe 4,iii4,177 130,958 - - 	 - - 

3imoe Afloat 211.000 -. - - 	 - 

C.N.P. 11t,755 - - - 	 - 

1.9S7919 62,538 - - 	 - 

3 9 70919 24,107 28,000 - 	 17,239 
iv 	Transit 2,L2i8 29?166 113,920 34,821 	25,745 
';'T?stern Can1r. 	Miii 42E,932 '- 15,151 - 	 - 

;.Can.F1r0 Mill Afloat 	109,03 - - - 	 - 

3,007.90 - 2,920 - 	 - 

C. t'1.t 182543 - - - 	 - 

c;r; 	0o1bc.ro. 	D.c -, 3, 1 82,035 1314469 251,613 - 	 - 

?:. Colborne Maple Leaf 1,412 ..879 159,285 29,823 - 	 59,892 
Port Colborne 	ffeole Leaf Afloat 1,726,410 - - - 	 - 

10rcnt,o 2,983,179 93,854 134,318 19,917 	44,702 
A.orn';o Afloat 58,572 - - 

 162,5002/07 
IL;ii Richardson ,15i 1.1.8,107 18,0614 - 	 - 

i:ctcn Eiev. 	Co.. 1,736,536 
tncto. Elev. 	Co. 	Afloat 76.329  
Procott P;,  107, 

 ~ LE  61 976 514,973 - 	 - 

TLiST.TELEVS, LA 	PORTS 49 001 589,59 	782 54,738 	310,07 
Mon'a1 ?,280,2 62,2G3 623,071 - 	 118,384 
Ogi!v 	Flour Mill3 604,1455 9,967 - 	 - 

L1v. 	Co. 2142,676 37,703 71,993 - 	 - 

Norh 	ier.E1e -zs0Ltd. 	Sorel 1,291,506 - 20,651 - 	 - 

ice: 	:ro. 	Goinrurs. 2,366.988 277, 036 112,5614 - 	 - 

Wesc Stirt John Rbr.. 	Comm. 1 ,  ~ 55r 518 - - - 	 - 

'7esi 	5-.ti..t John, 	C,P.R, 659356 - - - 	 - 

Sirt John i25950 - - - 	 - 

H1ifa l578.534  

T?ALE.ST.ELE7S.SBD , PORTS 11.9O,2147 986,i0 828,279 - 	 119 1 38 1  
- 	 2 3 , 3J,, 69 12,231 1 235 	90S9,22l 631,562 14,578862 

1,Oo,979 - - - 	 - 

0279000 73.000 - - 	 - 

'.ffa1c .&f]oa; 11030,000 - - - 	 - 

2.402.000 - - - 	 - 

S. 	 PORTS 7 - - 	 - 

Nei york 1,307,022 169,107 - - 	 - 

Nzt York Afloat 885,000 - - - 	 - 

5087 000 - - - 	 - 

V  e -a to -n 21000 - - - 	 - 

Bostoji G,72C - - - 	 - 

P'i.1aLeiohia 30)4.COO - - 	 - 

B.iior e  

TOTAL U.S. 	.TLA.NTIC S.BO 	PORTS O7LJ )42 169,107 - - 	 - 

LLTJA1!TITY_1114' STORE 265,33214121414 3 , 3 142  9,09,221 631,562 14,578,862 
.{. 

x Thc) -.idy1 C.P.R. 	Eevators, 	North 	rarscona. 
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Grades of Canadian Grain in Store at Public, Scmi-Public and Privrtto Elevators 
(Head of the Lakes), Interior, Public and Semi-Public Elevators, Vancouver-New Westminster, 
Churchill and Victoria Terminal and Eastern Elevators f or the period ending November 29, 
l9. 

Vancouver 
Fort William Interior New West- Eastern Eastern 
& Port Arthur Public and minster Elevators Elevators Total 
Semi -public Semi-Public Victoria Lake Seaboard. 
and Private Terminals Elevators Ports Ports 

WHEAT Bushels 
No. 	1 Ird 993,010 805,124 	1, 1401,656 1442,675 157,530  3,809.995 
No. 	1 Northern 17,717,788 2,560,841 14,858,933 22,714,829 4,298,729 52,151,120 
Dr. No. 1 Northern 	- 1,081 - - - 1,081 
No. 2 Northern 3,1416,006 378,624 1,362,047 19,390,896  10,842,558 35,390,1141 
No. 	3 Northern 62)4,1)46 291,761 960,926 2,065,868 892,868 14,835,559 
No. 	14 Northern 2,319,1479 396,792 1,783,993 2,164,291 1470,852 7,135,397 No. 	5 Wheat 1,787,696 566,06 14 1,1496,157 1,257,907 315,247 5,1423 . 071 
No. 6 Wheat 3,721,718 116,225 986,064 304,570 93,220 5,221,797 
Feed 2,252,647 - 813,090 254,803 218,729 3.539,269 
No. 	1 C.W. Garnet 35,3914 22,508 105,401 - 163,303 
No. 2 C.W. Garnet 121,330 76,052 255,225 - - 1452,607 
No. 	1 C.W. Durum 2,092,0141 - - 361,389 157,1470 2,610,500 
No. 2 C.W. Durum 1,227,076 - - - 214,288 1,251.364 
No. 	3 C.W. Durum 1,874,021 - - 16,525 1,890.546 
No. 	14 C.W. 	Thiruni 1,057,6614 - - - 214,108 1,081,772 
Other Durum 1,33)4,16)4 - - 15,962 17,845 1,367.971 
Private Elevators 15,342 - - - - 15,3142 
Other 91414,392 242,253 662,40 1452,121 365,268 2,666,147)4 
TOTAL 141,533,9114 5,1457,335 1 4 ,685,922 149,1425,001 17,905,2147 129,007,1419 
OATS 
No. 	2 C.W. 1,1014,0146 14,0145 15,283 20,107 159697 1,159178 
No. 3 C.W. 528,1 147 - 16,259 272,955 133,091 950,1452 
Ex. No. 1 Feed 587,177 - 29,55 1  109,124 19,127 7)4)4,979 
No. 	1 Feed. 949,510  14,1483 125,077 155,081 1450,566 1,68)4,717 
No. 	2 Feed. 168,788 3,033 22,529 65,172 135,845 395,367 
No. 	3 Feed 29,152 - - 76,1487 105,639 
Private Elevators 7,461 - - 7,1451 
Other 126,632 15,92 1.4 51,0)4)4 67,020 15,20 5,910 
TOTAL 3 1 500913 167,1485 259,7 14 3 69,59 986,103 ! 603,703 
NEW GRADE BARLEY 
2 C. W. 6 Row 1,394 - - - - 1, 394 
3 Ex. 	G.W. 6 Row 618,8514 - 298,169 71,1422 
3 Ex. 	C.W. 2 Row 63,302 - - - - 63,302 
3 C.W. 865,389 2,282 1,096 158,282 259,155 1,286205 
14 	C.W. 163,091 105 3,560 22,166 188.922 

c. w. 1714,657 64 228 70,903 3147,773 5914. 23 
6 	C.11. 58,222 - 1,575 2)4,381 95,722 180,900 
Private Elevators 2,733 - - - - 2.733 
Other 21414,917 1,331 34 7O147 31_,040 ___ 
TOTAL 2,1921559 )4,392 6,807 6148,782 828,279 3,o0,$1 
FLAXSEED  
No. 	1 C.!. 64,520 1,0114 59 34,821 - 100 
No. 	2 C.W. 6,802 - - - - 6,802 
No.3 C.!. 3,3146 - - - - 3,3146 
No. 	14 C.W. 158 - - - - 15 
Other 2,872 - - iqii7 - 22,789 
TOTAL 779  1,0114 95,738 - 
RYE 
No. 	1 C. 	W. 13,325 - 	 - 	 - - 	 13,325 
No. 	2 C. W. 2,416,906 - 	 1,328 	304,676 100,782 	2,823,692 
No. 	3 C. W. 1465,178 170 	- 17,602 	1482,950 
No. 	14  C. 	W. 3,201 - 	 - - 	 3,201 
Ergoty 32,542 - 	 - 	 - - 	 32,542 
Other 
TOTAL 

56,636 
2 ,9 8 7,788  

- 	 5,1402 
170 	1,328 	310,078 

- 	 62,038 
118,3814 	3417,74 

TOTAL QUANTITY 
IN STORE 50,292,872 5,530,396 	14,953,859 	51,126,058 19, 8 38 , 01 3 	1141,8143,200 
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CADIAi GRAT17  IN STORE - COARTIVE STATE T, 1932 - 1935. 
WHEAT 	OTHER 

Bushels 
November 29, 1935. 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 	6,l8,378 	 2,7140,547 

Sas1. tchewan 

Interior Private and Mill 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terms. 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
Priice Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
Eastern Elevs. - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevs. - Sbd. Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 

TOTAL  
Novemb er 30, 193L 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 

Sas1,tchewan 

Int3rior Private and Mill 
Interior Public and Semi -Public Terms. 
Vancouver-New westminster 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert 
Ohurchi 11 
Fort Willi.am & Port Arthur 
La Transit Lakes 
Eastern Elevs. - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevs. - SM. Ports 
U. S Lake Ports 
U. S. Atl&nt±c SM. Ports 

146,581,3146 5,128,149 14 
Alberta  35,516,767 2,451,567 
TOTAL  89,01691 10, 320, 608 

5,8614,798 2,564,01414 
6,1 )49, 0 )49 252,925 

14,685,922 267,9147 
35)4,276 - 

2,280,323 - 

141,533,9114 8,758,958 
4 ,59 1 ,582  670,5714 

149,1425,001 1,703,057 
17,90 5, 2 +7 1, 932 ,7 65  
2'4 ,767.979 73,000 

U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports  80777)42 l5,lO7 
265,153,324 26.712.987 

December 1, 193 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 

Sas1.tchewan 
Alberta 
TOTAL 

Interior Private and Mill 
Interior Public & Semi -Public Terms. 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William & Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakec 
Eastern Elevs. -. Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevs. - Sbd. Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. St Atlantic SM. Ports 
TO TAL 

9,907,981  1,619,7144 
51,001.9 149 5,688,777 

Alberta  3,B8i.S57 14,175,143 
TOTAL  96791,77 

7,166,863 3,562,38 
5,363,145)4 729,710 

13,725,1491 1,390,546 
927,1435 - 

1,093,75 - 

2,389,140 - 

54,272,07 9  8,352,812 
14.302,385 1,299,387 

31,1436, 1471 2,3514,1451 
2,894,193 

17,825,226 911,020 
- 

254, 1479. 328 

10,379.G7 2,5145,397 
55,378,9214 5,370,272 
38.5,7_21 14,202 2 796 - 

10142 59±F23,3 2  12, 
3,011,829 

14,731,201 552,599 
12,818,275 675,372 

1433,651 1,213 
1,092,150 6148 
2,475,779 - 

59 2 3140,139 11 2 14714,133 
2,350,577 283 2 1457 

25,4S6525 6,018,529 
10,325,999 2,183,729 
lO768377 1)4,857 
3,705, 14)43 88.2 7,5 

December 2,1932. 
Country Elevators- Manitoba 

Sas1tchewan 
Alberta 
TOTAL 

Interior Private and Mill 
Interior Public and Semi-Public 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William & Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
Eastern EJ.evs. - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevs. - SM. Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Sbd. Ports 

9,159,180 1,89 14,139 
60087,9143 3,9214,855 

2,391,856 
110,9C3,3G2 8,210 ,850 

5,835,207 2.130,509 
Terms. 	14,236,210 59,1459 

10,999,737 1,250,066 
66,66o 1,290 
293,811 - 

2,430,93 - 

5 14,968,16S 3,331,7214 
3 0 14146,898 14141,091 

21,157,602 
7,0IO,O6 

2,152,588 
2,992,O)40 

9,779,596 549 
417.2 0 s 1111197 

TOTAL - 	 237,193 8914 	- 	21,1491,363 
-9- 
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STOCKS OF UNITED STATES GRAIN IN RANi.DA NOVEMBER 29, 1935. 

V1IEIT 	OATS 	B1RLEY 	RYE 
B u s h e is 

CORN SOYA 
BEANS 

Midland Aberdeen - 	 - 	 - 	 - 470 - 

Midland Grain - 	 - 	 - 	 - 521 - 

Port Colborne Maple Leaf - 	 - 	 - 	 - 365 - 

Montreal Harbour Cmrs. 
Nos. 	1, 2 and B. 2 	- 	- 	 366 - 214,144 

TOTAL 2 	- 	- 	 366 1 0 356 214,144 
Sane period previous year 1,048,912 	125,998 	- 	366 6,046,533 - 

RECEIPTS AND SHIPMITS OF JNITED STATES GRAIN IN CANADA NOVEIvIBER 29, 	1935. 

R E C E I P T S S H I P M E N T S 

Water Rail Water Rail 

LOWER LAKE PORTS 

U. S. Corn 	- - - 74 

ST. LAUNENCE FORTS 

U. S. Soya Beans 	74,571 184,662 - 90,133 

STOCKS OF FOREIGN GRAIN IN CANADA LIOVENBER 29, 1935. 

ARGENTINE SOUTH i.FRICAN TOTAL 
CORN CORN CORN 

Sarnia - 140,300 140,300 
Port Coiborne, M.L. 146,933 46,478 193,411 
Toronto - 539,811 539,811 
Montreal 364,148 940,547 1,304,695 
Dominion Elev. Co. - 32,602 32,602 
Quebec - 119,384 119,384 
Saint John - 22,500 22,500 
Halifax 14,894 192,639 207,733 

TOTAL 	525,975 	2,034,161 	2 $ 60,436 
Same period 
previous year 	205 0425 	1,486,161 	1,691,586 

RF.CEIPTS AND SHIPLNTS OF FOREIGN GRAIN IN CANADA FOR THE WEEK ENDING NOVEL'BER 29, 1935. 

Ai.GERTINE CORN 	SOUTIT AFRICAN CORN 

Receipts 	Shipments 	Receipts 	Shipments 

Lower Lake Ports 	- 	5,890 	- 	24,544 
St. Lawrence Ports 	- 	96,018 	- 	277,855 
Seaboard Ports 	- 	18 	- 	14,000 

10 - 
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STOCKS, 	FCIPTS AND SHIPNTS OF THE UOLTNiTY 	IfOINJ IiHE ESTENN 
LIVISION IN THE ':.'EEK ENDING NOVE.I3Eh 22, 1935 

11-H QPTS BARLEY FLPJSEED RYE 
Bu s h e is 

II TOBA 

In Store, previous week 6 1$ 903,221 597,001 1 0 745,224 47,283 340,543 
Receipts 216,769 48,196 103,070 1,463 22,611 

TOTAL 7,119,990 645 1 197 1 9 848,294 48,746 373,154 

Shipments 226,888 66,624 106,423 12,048 10,388 
In Store 6,893,306 578,573 1,741,535 36,698 352,766 

SASKA TEWAN 

In Store, previous week 45 $ 99,276 2,812,393 1,461,392 387,563 612,349 
Reeipts 2,392,039 300,659 127,528 12,664 34,886 

TOTAL 47,791,315 3,113,052 1 0 588,920 400,227 647,235 

Shipments 1,828,360 373,488 131,983 30,096 15,049 
In Store 45,953,336 2,737,862 1,456,93 370,132 632,185 

ALBERTA 

In Store, previous week 34,264 1 539 1,918,819 439 9 682 46,199 76,828 
Receipts 2,851,865 208,98 31 0 211 684 4,162 

TOTAL 37,116,404 2,127,777 470,923 46,883 81,010 

Shipments 2,022,128 239,515 36,153 4,264 2,869 
In Store 35,091,089 1,887,906 434,770 42,619 78,193 

TOTAL RECEIPTS AT COUNTRY ELEVATORS AND PIATF0R1 La.DING$ IN THE 
PERIOD AUGUST 1, 1935 to 110VSWBER 22, 1935 

OTHER GEAIN 
B u S h o 1 s 

Manitoba 	 14,269,546 	 10,242,508 
Saskatchewan 	 89 9 626,179 	 13,774,014 
Alberta 	 57,232,677 	 4,652,534 

Total 1935 - 1936 	 161,128,402 	 28,669,056 
S.me period 1934 - 1935 	 157,805,709 	 29,747,181 

Platform Loadings to November 21, 1935. 

- 11 - 
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INTIOR TERMtNAIJ ELEVATORS 

Receipts, Shipments and Quantities in Store, Week ending November 29, 1935 

WIAT OATS 
Bushels 

BARLEY 	FLAXSEED 	RYE 

OALGARY 

In Store, previous week 2,288,252 100,141 - 	 - 	 - 

Receipts - 51,954- - 	 - 	 - 

TOTAL 2,288,252 152,095 - 	 - 	 - 

Shipments - Rail 6,o6 - - 	 - 

In Store 2,281,816 152,095 - 	 - 	 - 

ED.DNTON 

In Store, previous week 2, 055,229 ii,Q 1 1 551 	- 	- 

Receipts 7,224 - - 	 - 	 - 

TOTAL 2,062,155 11,564  1 1 351 	- 	- 

Shipments - Rail 245,014-0 1,617 - 	 - 	 - 

In Store 1,817,413 9,917 1 1 531 	- 	 - 

LETI-IBRIDGE 

In Store, previous week 	11157,816 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Receipts 	114, 228 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	 1,172,044 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Shipments - Rail 
In Store 	1,172,044 

1OSE JAW 

In Store, previous week 101,891 4,588 75) 994 	170 
Receipts 28,916 - 1,161 - 	 - 

TOTAL 150,810 4088 1,915 99L 	170 

Shipments - Rail 7,417 - - - 

In Store 125,593 4,588 1,915 994 	170 

S.ASKATOON 

In Store, previous week 65,923 1,085 104 20 	- 

Receipts 6,947 - 1,04.2 - 

TOTAL 72,870 1,085 1,1l36 20 	- 

Shipments - Rail 10,251 .. - - 	 - 

In Store 62,659 1,085 1,146 20 	- 

BECAPITULATI ON 

Total 	- Receipts 57,515 51 ,9514- 2,203 - 	 - 

Total - Shipments 269,0914 1,64 - - 	 - 
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STOCKS, FECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF THE PACIFIC COAST ELEVATORS 

IN THE WEEK EIDING NOVEMBER 29. 1935 

WHEAT QATS 
Bushels 

BARLEY FLAXSEED RYE 

VANCOUVER - NE[ iEsTJ.:INsTER 

In Store, previous week 14 9448,831 276 9 238 7 2 757 69 1,328 
Reoeipts 1,000,613 40,130 - 854 - 

TOTAL 15,449,444 316,368 7,757 923 1 0 328 

Shipments - Vessel 752,633 50,729 - - - 

Rail 5,729 3 0 235 625 845 
In Store 14,685 1 922 259,743 6,807 69 1 0 328 

PRINCE RUPERT 

In Store, previous week 	575,638 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Receipts 	 278,638 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	854,276 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Shipments - Vessel 	 Nil 
In Store 	 854,276 	- 	- 	- 	- 

CIIIJRC1-iI LL 

In Store, previous week 	2 9 265,511 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Receipts 	 15,312 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	2,280,823 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Shipments - Vessel 	 Nil 
In Store  

DAILY AND WEEKLY AVEEAGE PRICES OF WHEAT IN 111E 7ESTER1,' DI'ISION 
IN THE WEEK ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 1935. 

(Basis Vancouver, N. C.) 

Nov. Nov. Nov. Nov. Nov. Nov. weekly 
25 26 27 28 29 30 Average 

No. 1 hard 87.6 86.5 86.9 86.5 87.,1 85,6 86.7 
No. 1 Northern 87.4 86.2 86.6 86.2 86,9 85.4 86.5 
No. 2 Northern 84,1 83. 83.4 83. 83.6 82.1 83.2 
No. 3 Northern 78.1 77.5 77,9 77.5 78.1 76.6 77.6 
No. 4 Northern 76.4 75.2 75.6 75,2 75,9 74.4 75.5 
No. 5 66.1 65. 65,4 65. 65,6 64.1 65.2 
No, 6 59,1 58. 58,4 58. 58.6 57.,1 58.2 
Fee& 48.1 47. '7.4 47. 47,6 46.1 47.2 
No. 1 Garnet 81,6 80,5 80,9 80.5 81.1 79.6 80,7 
No. 2 Garnet 786 77.5 77,9 77.5 78.1 76.6 77.7 
Track 87.4 86,2 86.6 86,2 86.9 85.4 86.5 

- 13 - 
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DAILY .kiJD WEEKLY AVERAGE PRICES OF GRAIN 

Week ending November 30,1935 
WESTN DIVISION 

(Basis Fort William and Port Arthur) 
Nov. Nov. Nov. Nov. Nov. Nov. Weekly 

25 
$0 

26 
$0 

27 
$0 

23 
$0 

29 
$0 

30 
$0 

Average 
$0 

7HEAT 
Nc. 	1 Man. Hard. .89 .879 .88 .877 .8814 .867 .88 
No. 1 Man. Northern .876 .866 .87 .869 .874 .851 .668 
No. 	2 Man. Northern .857 .8146 .842 .84 .8146 .821 .S42 
No. 3 Man. Northern .805 .794 .767 .765 .791 .775 .79 
No. U Man. Northern .765 .751 .7142 .74 .746 .73 .7146 
No. 	5 .662 .651 .64 .6146 .63 .645 
No. 	6 .614 .629 .E12 .61 .616 .60 .618 
Feed .149 .1179 .432 .I$g .486 .147 .481 
No. 	1 Garnet .83 .319 .622 .82 .826 .81 .821 
No. 2 Garnet .80 .759 .792 .79 .796 .78 .791 
No. 	14 Special .696 .666 .69 .689 .694 .671 .688 
No. 	5 Special .655 .6414 .632 .63 .636 .62 .636 
No. 6 Special .58 .584 .572 .57 .576 .56 .5714 
Rejected No. 1 Northern .77 .759 .762 .76 .766 .75 .761 

No. 2 Northern .76 .749 .752 .75 . 7 56 .74 .751 
No. 3 Northern .737 .726 .72 .717 .724 .707 .722 

Tough 	No. 1 Hard. .37 .359 .86 0857 .364 .8)47 .86 
No. 1 Northern .856 .846 .85 .8 149 P85 14 .831 .S48 
No. 2 Northern .837 .826 .822 82 .826 .801 .822 
No. 3 Northern .785 .7714 .762 4765 .771 .755 .769 

Smutty 	No. 1 Hard. .82 .809 .812 .81 .816 .80 .811 
iTo. 1 Northern .82 .809 t 912 .81 816 .80 .611 

No. 2 Northern .80 .769 .792 .79 .796 .78 .791 
No. 3 Northern .752 .741 .735 .732 .739 .722 .737 

Durum 	No. 1 .63 .819 .822 .82 .826 .81 .821 
No. 2 .78 .769 .772 .77 .776 .76 .771 
No. 	3 .71 .699 6702 970 4706 .69 .701 

A. R. W. No. 	1 .78 .769 .772 .77 a776 .76 .771 
No. 2 .76 .7149 i752  675 1756 .74 4751 
No. 3 .714 .729 .732  473 .736 .72 .731 

OAT 
No. 	2 C. 	W. .3]). 0315 631 .312 .02 .295 .308 
No. 	3 C. 	W. .281 .28 .28 .282 .277 .27 .278 
Ex. No. 1 Peed .27 1  627 .27 .267 .265 .257 .267 
No. 1 Feed .2 14 14 .2)t2 .242 .2147 .2414 .236 .243 
No. 	2 Feed. .211 .21 .21 .212 .212 .205 .21 
No. 	3 Peed. .196 .195 .195 .197 .197 .19 0195 
BARLEY (NEW GRLD 

Row .1405 .140 .1402 .1405 .402 .399 .402 
6 Row 0375 .37 .382 .385 .382 .379 .379 
Trebi .3314 .329 .33]. .33)4 .331 .329 .331 
No. 	3 C. W. .3314 .329 .331 .3314 .331 .329 .331 
No. 	14  C. 	W. 030 .29 .292 .295 .292 .289 029 
No. 	5 C. W. .285 .27 .272 .275 .272 .269 .27 
No. 	6 C. W. .27 .26 .262 .265 .262 .259 .263 
RY. 

1 C. W. .1424 .1415 .411 .412 .1416 .40 .1413 
No. 	2 C. W. .4214 .415 .411 .1412 .416 .140 .141 
No. 	3 C. 	1!. .385 .376 .372 .374 .377 .36 .37 
Rejected. No. 	2 C. 	W. .36 .351 .3)47 .3)49 .352 .335 .3149 
No. 	14  C. 	W. .36 $51 .3)47 .3)49 .352 

.3142 
.335 .3149 

.339 Ergoty .35 .3141 .337 .339 .325 
FLAXS 
No. 	1 C. 	W. 1.40 1.395 1.39 1.352 1.14014 1.392  1.396 
No. 	2 C. W. 1.36 1.355 1.35 1.352 1.361.1. 1.352 1.356 
No. 	3 C. W. 1.214 1.235 1.23 1.232 1.2 )4L1. 1.232 1.236 
No. 	14 C. 	W. 1.18 1.175 1.17 1.172 1.1814 1.172 1.176 

ONTARIO - TORONTO 
wheat, good. Milling .70-.75 T70-.75 .70-.75 .70-.75 .70-.75 .70-.75 .70-.75 
Oats .23-.25 .23-.25 .23.25 .23.25 .23- .25 .23-.25 .23-.25 
Malting Barley .38.14O .3$-Ji.O .38-.)40 .38-.4O .38-.)#O .38.)4O 

.)48-.50 
.38-.U0 
.148-.50 Ontario Corn .)48-.50 .)46.50 .48.50 .)4S-.5O .148-.50 

Rye 032-.3 14 .32-.3 14 .32-.3 14 .32-.34 .32-.34 .32-.3 14 .32-.34 
Barley .30-.35 .30-.35 .30-.35 .30-.35 .30-. 35 .30-.35 .30-.35 
F.O.B. Shipping Point. 
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EkSTLRN ELEVATORS 
Receipts of Canadian Grain with Shipments by Destination, November, 1935- 

OATS BARLEY FLAXSEED 	RYE 
Bush_e_18 

GEORGIAN BAY PORTS RECEIPTS-VESSEL 
Port McNicoll 315341 - 89,982 - 	x196,161 
Tiff in #2 494 2 6CO 1O9,41 8 - - 	 - 

berdeen 148,611 - - - 

Midland 1,460.lL29 - - - 	 - 

Midland Simcoe 197, 8 62  392 1 273 140,912 - 	 - 

Collingwood C.N.R. 122,955 - - 

Collingwood Term. 85,003 135 : 038 - 

Owen Sound 88,92  25,138 30,609 - 	 - 

God3rich Elev. & Transit 336..265 35,166 14 14,969 714,721 
oderch W . C.F.Mills 32.369 - - - 	 - 

32j106 - - - 	 - 

TOTAL  3,SO , T:1 691 , 767 206,1472 714,721 	196,161 
SHPEiTTS_VES SEL 

To 	oitrea). 136fl00 - - - 	 - 

To tJ 	S. SM. 8COO - - - 	 - 

TOTAL 21900 - - - 	 - 

- SHIPEII1TS -PAIL 
To Canadian Domestic points 655;3793146,529 18,323 39,900 	3,1480 
To Lnadian Flour mills 142 14.678 72,500 - - 

To ic'ntreai q4.59: 127,1437 - - 	x196,161 
To Quebec - 2,275 
To Sorel 26,600 - 

To Mnitirne ports 579 ,255 128,619 - 	 - 

To U. 	S. 	c;s 120496 - - - 	 - 

To U. 	S. 	Sbd. 542,C - - - 	 - 

T0 U. 	S. Flour mills 8.650 - - 

To Now 1igland points _J•'i9 __  - 	 - 

TOTAL  2 51. 4 -72-r, "  546,466 1149,217_ 9,9OO_199,641 
LOWER LAKEPORTS RECEIPTVESSEL 
Pt. 	Cclborne, 	D.G. 87l,O2 2 146,085 214,993 - 	 - 

Pt. 	Colborne, M.L. 5678 139,990 - - 	 59,861 
Toronto 2,191,233 74265 39,405 49,917 	- 

Kingston, J.R. 51669 - - 	 - 

Kingston Elev. Co. 2,025.2 155,034 85,598 - 

Prescott 7i6.E11 162:192 136 - -- 

TOTAL 6.14148.055 	783,235 	i~3,342 149,917 	59j 
RECEIPTS-BAIL 

Pt. 	Colborne, D.G. 7li93 - - - 

Pt. 	Colborne, M.L.  

Toronto 6,370 9332 28,0 142 3,423 	1,750 
Kingston, J.R.  - 5,300 -- -- 

TOTAL 13.862 14,632 28,042 3,1423 	11750 

To Canadian Flour mills 
To Montreal 
To Quebec 
To Sorel 
ToU. S. points 
To Other Eastern Elevators 

To Canadian Domestic points 
To Canadian Flour mills 
To U.S. points 
To U.S. Sbd. 

SHIPMTS- SEL 

	

277,18 	- 

	

2,5143.368 	630,793 	1463,9514  

	

00 	-. 

	

6,.:(o3 	- 

- 
	 S5..00O 

	

_3O,79 
	

148.9514 
SHIPMENTS RAIL 

	

175,583 	25,361 
	

18, 1472 

	

609,9112 	10,687 
	

14,998 
- 

	

7 L.H .. 	 - 

45 

38,237 	333 
- 	 17,591 

To Canadian Domestic points 
To Ce.nadian Flour mills 
TOTAL  

SRILENTS- TRUCK 
5 : 

188 

20 	14,1438 	= 
RECEIPTS-VESSEL 
14,5E5,LL1l 1,839.866 937,589 	128,005 	- 

39C.800 - - 	 - 	 - 

26,095 29,630 27,886 	- 	 - 

292 ,702  14,038 - 	 - 	 - 

636,100 - 	 - 	x5l1,466 
19,8]9 1140,226 -  155,313 	- 	 - 

T22.9s7 2,013,760 1,130,788 	129.009 	si ll.4G6 

ST. IAWR10E PORTS 
Montreal 
Ogi lvi C 
Dom. Elev Co. 
St. lawrence 
Sorel 
Qieec 

x S-ye beans. 





- 16 - 
EAS iERI\T ELEVATORS 

Receipts of Canadian Grain with Shi -,owents . by Destination, November, 193 1,  -Cont'd. 
WdTAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLAXSEED 	RY 

B u s h e is 
ST. LWCE PORTS 	RRCEIPTSRAIL 
Montreal 	 267748 	531527 	15,119 	- 	- 
Ogilvie 	 13,99 	 - 	- 
Dominion Elev. Co. 	 5,052 	- 	 - 	- 
St. Lawrence 	 1,97 	- 	 - 
Quebec 	 : 	2 1 269 	- 	- 
TOTAL 	 2674 	505 	17,39 	- 	- 

To Other Countries 
To United Kingdorn 
To Other Eastern E1evs 

6,2S,320 2O367L 1,034,639 

	

1.SE4.77 	3.3O 4 	2,73 

	

2O4S 	- 
105i1 	2,0.709 1.0q7.112 

34,2S6 
51165 	17,132 

11 

To Canadian Domestic points 70 : 096 	12,192 11,9S1 	149,923 	2,000 
o Canadian Flour mills 550,231 	13,924 2,497 	- 	- 

To 	U. 	S. 	S1d.  2,000 - 	 - 

622 	27 	VE116 18,4jS 	9,923 	2,000 
SLBOAhD PORTS RCEPTS-RAIL 
West Saint John, 	C.P.R. 75,9J# 	- - 	 - 

vest Saint John Ebr. Comm. 659S3 - 	 - 

Saint John C.N.R. 26 1 095 	- - 	 - 

Halifax 	__ 1O2995 - 	 - 	 - 

TOTAL 270.9C1 - 	 - 	 - 

ShiP!TS-VES SEL 
To thiited Kingdom 6531 	- - 	 - 	 - 

SHIPNTS -. RAIL 
To Canadian Domestic points 340 	2 ,956 

Receipts of U. S. Grain with S4pments by Destination, November, 1935. 
ARGENTINE 	ARGENTINE 	SOUTH AFRICAN 
FLXSEJ 	COR1T 	CORN 	CORN  

B u s h e is 
GEORGIAN BAY PORTS 	RECEIPTS-NIL 

SHIP TI S-BAIL 
To Canadian Domestic pOint.s 
LOWTh LAKE PORTS 
Pt. Colborne, U.L. 
Toronto 
TOTAL 

RCZIPTS-VES 3EL 
- 	1,200 

56,215 	 - 
- 

77.922 
TS-flAII 

To Canadian Domestic points -. - 136,377 
To Canadian Flour mills - 	 144 22,3 - 1-- 092 
TOTAL 22,223 
ST. 	AENCE PORTS PECIPTS-VESSEL 
Montreal 156,860 	x LL29,25 1 1,26i 8 9 059 
Quebe -. 179,79 
TOTAL 5E.SEO925, ).4.31,261 67718 

±tE0iFIS-AIL 
Montreal  

LL 

To U.K. and O.C. - 	 : 81 1  - - 

To Montreal - 	 - - 30,000 
To U.S. points 156,6C 	- - - 

To Other Eastern Elevators  - 227,202 272,732 
TOTAL 156 : O 227,202 302,732 

IPMENTS-BAIL 
To Canadian Donestic points 5149 	- 90,175 2O4,265 
ToU.S. point. - 	 - 125 1 922 - 

To U.S. 	oM. - 	 - - '.140 
TO TAO________ 

ECEPTS- Nil 
SHOTTS-1IL 

To Canadian Domestic points 	 - 	 53,765 

To Canadian Domestic points 
	S.HIPMYXTS 	

6,264 	22,000 

x U.S. Soya Beans. 
16 - 
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INSPECTIONS - EASTiT DIVISION 

November, i35 and 19314 

Month of November Month of November 
1 935 1934 1935 
Bushels Bushels 

CANADIA1 GRAIN RYE 

'VHEAT No. 2 2,000 - 

Commercial Grades 
No. 	3 1,000  - 

No. 	1 - 1,000 
TOTAL 2,000 1,000 

WHITE WINTER WHEAT BTJCKWHL4.T 

67,000 - No. 	2 2,500 
No. 	ti. 27,000 - NO. 	3 11,392 3,800 
Rejected. g,000 - Damp No. 2 - 1,200 

Damp No 	3 - 3,950 
RED '7INTER WHEAT Damp No. 14 1,500 - 

Tough No. 2 14,003 5,300 
No. 2 1,000 - Tough 	No. 3 9,379 1,1400 

Tough No. 14 3,950 - 

MIXED WINTER WHEAT Tough rej. 	heated 1,665 

No. 2 32,000 5,000 TOTAL 31,889 18,150 

TOTAL 135,000 6,000 CORn 

OATS No. 2 yellow 149, 000  12,000 
No. 3 yellow 3,900 - 

No. 2 - 9,000 No. 2 mixed 1,000 - 

No. 	3 73,1146 100,726 P 1,000 - 

No. 	[. 17,100 21,000 Rejected. 3,000 - 

Tough No. 3 - 1,400 TOTAL 57,900 12,000 
Tough No. 14 14,800 - 

Rejected musty 1,650 
- MIXED GRAIN 

2AL 95,696 132,126 Oats & Barley 22,132 - 

BARLEY 

No. 3 28,750 45.000 RECAPITULATION OF CANADIAN DRAIN 
No. 	3 Thc. 6,250 20,000 
No. 1,250 8,750 Wheat 135,000 6,000 
Rejected 2,500 - Oats 95,696 132,126 
Tough Rej. musty - 1,200 Barley 38,750 714,950 

Rye 2,000 1,000 
Buckwheat 31.889 18150 

TOTAL 38,750 714,950  Corn 57,900 12,000 
Mixed Grain 22,132 - 

TOTAL 3814,367 2414,226 

236 Cars inspected at Toronto. 
36 Cars inspected at Montreal. 

14 Cargoes inspected at Montreal. 
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933,1482 76,000 
2,109,651 690 ,538  

135,550 1412,1450 
8,000 2,000 

168,7149 176,525 
80,900 22,000 
103,037 - 
37,732 - 

3,527,101 1,379,613 

Ll 
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INSPECTIONS - EASTERN DIVISION 

Four Months ending November, 1935 and 1934. 
Four Months ending 	 Four Months ending 

November 	 November 
- 	1935 	1934 	 1935 	193 )4 

Bushels 	 Bushels 
• 	Ci'ADIAi' GRAIN 

Commercial Grades No. 2 	8,000 	1,000 
No. 3 	 - 	1,000 

5,000 
1,000 TOTAL 	3,000 	2,000 

= 

RYE 

YIXED  WEITTER  

No. 2 32,000 52,000 
No. 3 50,1)41 2,000 
No. 	L 9,750 - 
Rejected 6,000 
Rejected No. 	i 1,040 - 
Rejected Sprouted 1,300 - 
Rejected No. 3 Sprouted 1)4,3)45 - 
Rejected No. 14  Sprouted 7,195 
Tough Rej. No.3 Sprouted 3,800 - 
Tough Rej. No.14 Sprouted 2,1400 - 
Tough Rej. No. 3 
Sprouted. & Heating 1,100 - 

Tough Rej. No. 14 
Sprouted & Heating 2,100 - 
'ough Rej. 	No. 	ii. 1 1 100 - 
Tough No. 3 13,290 - 
Tough No. 14 1,000 - 

TOTAL 933,1482 76,000 

No. 	2 1,250 11,250 
No. 	3 54,392 37,300 
No. 	14 5,000 1,250 
No. 2 Touth 14,003 22,375 
No. 	3 Tough 145,559 34,625 
No. 4 Tough 20,200 )4)4OO 
Touih Rej. musty 3,922 1,100 
Tough Rej. heated 1,66 - 
No. 2 Damp 2,550 13,050 
No. 	3 Damp 214O8 142,625 
jO. 	Li. Damp 7,300 5,650 
Damp rej. musty 1,500 2,500 
TOTAL 168,749 176,625 

CORN 

No. 1 	110,000 
No. 2 	15,700 
No. 3 	 16 ,533  
No. 1 Tough 	12,000 

WHITE WINTER  

No. 2 3,000 	3,000 
No. 3 279,000 	- 
No. 	14 203,050 	- 
Rejected 17,000 	- 
Spring & Winter 1,000 	- 

RED WINTER  

No. 	2 14,000 	7,000 

No. 2 yellow 	 71,000 	22,000 
No. 3 yellow 	 3,900 	- 
No. 2 mixed 	2,000 	- 
Damp 	1,000 	- 
Rejected 	3,000 	- 

TOTAL 	80,900 	22,000 

MIXEL ;RiIN 

Oats & Barley 	80,937 	- 
Oats, wheat and Barley 	12,200 	- 
Weevily 	8,000 	- 
Tough 	1,900 	- 

OATS 	 TOTAL 
	

103,037 	- 
No. 2 	74,050 297,668 
No. 	1 9 1408 9 067 317, 1470  REC.PITtJLATION OF CANADIAN GRAIN 
110 	'f IOF O,)U'J 

Tough No. 2 3,1400 ieat 
Tough No. 149,300 14,500 Oats 
Tough No. 31,090 - Barley 
Tough Rej. musty 1,500 1,1400 Rye 
Tough rej. musty Heating 	1,600 - Buckwheat 
Rejected 7,500 - Corn 
Rejected musty 9,650 

- Mixed Grain 
7eev11y 5,200 sample Grain 

TOTAL - 2,109,651 6 90 ,53 8  
TOTAL 

BARLEY 

No. 	3 124,050 258,750 
No. 	3 Ex. 145,250 125,000 
No. 3 Tough 1,250 1,250 
No. 	14 11,250 26,250 
Rejected 3,750 
Tough Rej. musty - 1,200 

TOTAL 	185,550 1412,1450 

- 1$ - 
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